PTO-1594 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 454) Ib settings = = = \ 1-9-03 \		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Paters and	d Tracemark Offici
To the Honorapie Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: P	1061 Hease record t	he stached choina	a ocuments of copy	r inereol.
Name of conveying party(ies):			cerving party(ies)	
Portillo's Restaurant Systems, Inc.		General Elec	tric Capital (Corporation, as Agent
Individual(s)	City:	Norwalk	erritt Seven State: CT	ZIP: <u>06856</u>
Inional namers) of conveying partyries) attached? ☐ Yes 🔏 No				
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Con	poration-Slateer	ieo States, a comesso re 2 Yes 2 Ne cument from assignment) icned? 2 Yes 2 Ne	presenance designation
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		ademark Registra	BI.	= 1VE - 9 2002
Additional numbers attr				Character (Act of the Commission of the Commissi
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		number of applications involved:		2
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	G _k En	nclosed)s 65.00	
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Depo:	sit account numb	er.	65
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601			is dage il paving by c i	розп ассочит)
13. AN AN	E THIS SPACE	i (·
01 FC:481 40.00 0P -02 FC:482 25.00 0P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing original document.	ation is true	and correct and	апу апаслео сор	r is a true copy o
Laura Konrath	Jany	all.		02te

Total number of pages including cover sneet, stractinents, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0958

Date

Continuation

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No.

<u>Date</u>

2,378,096

08/15/2000

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Mark

Trademark Application Serial No.

"R.J.'S ROADHOUSE"

75/ SN 929,776

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement

Parties

Date of Agreement

N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0959

CHI:942910.1

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 25, 2001, by PORTILLO'S RESTAURANT SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor, the Persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Grantor and the other Borrowers party thereto;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Borrower Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and

- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.
PORTILLO'S RESTAURANT SYSTEMS, INC.
Name: Aven L. Peterson
Title VCY
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent
Ву:

Name:

Title:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gran Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly above.	ntor has caused this Trademark Security authorized officer as of the date first set forth
	PORTILLO'S RESTAURANT SYSTEMS, INC.
	By:
	Name:
	Title
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent	
By: Wine Endrew Congrave Title: Anthorized Signatory	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

COUNTY OF COOK ss.

On this ____ day of October, 2001 before me personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Portillo's Restaurant Systems, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that (s)he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

{seal} Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINQIS)

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN B. SHELTON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-4-2005

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No.

<u>Date</u>

2,378,096

08/15/2000

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Mark

Trademark Application Serial No.

"R.J.'S ROADHOUSE"

75/ SN 929,776

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement

Parties

Date of Agreement

N/A

CHI:942910.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/09/2002 REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0965